# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6115039

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
	Corrective Assignment to correct the ASSIGNEE'S NAME previously recorded on Reel 050637 Frame 0658. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the ASSIGNEE'S NAME APPEAR AS: U-MHI PLATECH CO., LTD

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
NAOKI KATO	09/20/2019

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	U-MHI PLATECH CO., LTD.
Street Address:	1, AZA TAKAMICHI, IWATSUKA-CHO, NAKAMURA-KU,
City:	NAGOYA-SHI, AICHI
State/Country:	JAPAN
Postal Code:	4530862

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16603030

### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)519-7769

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

7035199785 Phone:

Email: office@uspatentagents.com

KANESAKA BERNER AND PARTNERS LLP **Correspondent Name:** 

Address Line 1: 2318 MILL ROAD **SUITE 1400** Address Line 2:

Address Line 4: ALEXANDRIA, VIRGINIA 22314-2848

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	OBA-028
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MANABU KANESAKA
SIGNATURE:	/Manabu Kanesaka/
DATE SIGNED:	05/20/2020

### **Total Attachments: 3**

source=OBA-028-Notice of Recordation of Assignment-Corrected#page1.tif

source=OBA-028-Assignment Cover Sheet-Corrected#page1.tif

source=OBA-028-Assignment#page1.tif

**PATENT** REEL: 052712 FRAME: 0121

506068324



## United States Patent And Trademark Office

UNDER SECRETARY OF COMMERCE FOR INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY AND DIRECTOR OF THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

OCTOBER 8, 2019

PTAS

KANESAKA BERNER AND PARTNERS LLP 2318 MILL ROAD SUITE 1400 ALEXANDRIA, VA 22314-2848

505708325

UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE NOTICE OF RECORDATION OF ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENT

THE ENCLOSED DOCUMENT HAS BEEN RECORDED BY THE ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION BRANCH OF THE U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE. A COMPLETE COPY IS AVAILABLE AT THE ASSIGNMENT SEARCH ROOM ON THE REEL AND FRAME NUMBER REFERENCED BELOW.

PLEASE REVIEW ALL INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS NOTICE. THE INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS RECORDATION NOTICE REFLECTS THE DATA PRESENT IN THE PATENT AND TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT SYSTEM. IF YOU SHOULD FIND ANY ERRORS OR HAVE QUESTIONS CONCERNING THIS NOTICE, YOU MAY CONTACT THE ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION BRANCH AT 571-272-3350. PLEASE SEND REQUEST FOR CORRECTION TO: U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE, MAIL STOP: ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION BRANCH, P.O. BOX 1450, ALEXANDRIA, VA 22313.

RECORDATION DATE: 10/04/2019 REEL/FRAME: 050637/0658

NUMBER OF PAGES: 2

BRIEF: ASSIGNMENT OF ASSIGNORS INTEREST (SEE DOCUMENT FOR DETAILS).

DOCKET NUMBER: OBA-028

ASSIGNOR:

KATO, NAOKI DOC DATE: 09/20/2019

ASSIGNEE: U-MHI PLATECH CO., LTD.

-U-MHI-PLATEC CO., LID.

1, AZA TAKAMICHI, IWATSUKA-CHO,

NAKAMURA-KU,

NAGOYA-SHI, AICHI, JAPAN 4530862

APPLICATION NUMBER: 16603030 FILING DATE: PATENT NUMBER: ISSUE DATE:

TITLE: MOLD PLATEN, MOLD CLAMPING DEVICE, INJECTION MOLDING DEVICE

ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION BRANCH PUBLIC RECORDS DIVISION

P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, Virginia 22313-1450 - WWW.USPTO.GOV PATENT REEL: 052712 FRAME: 0122

505708325 10/04/2019

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5755135

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
NAOKI KATO	09/20/2019

## RECEIVING PARTY DATA U-MHI PLATECH CO., LTD.

Name:	U-MHI-PLATEG-GO:, LTD:
Street Address:	1, AZA TAKAMICHI, IWATSUKA-CHO, NAKAMURA-KU,
City:	NAGOYA-SHI, AICHI
State/Country:	JAPAN
Postal Code:	4530862

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16603030

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (703)518-5499

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 703-684-1111

**Email:** office@uspatentagents.com

Correspondent Name: KANESAKA BERNER AND PARTNERS LLP

Address Line 1: 2318 MILL ROAD Address Line 2: SUITE 1400

Address Line 4: ALEXANDRIA, VIRGINIA 22314-2848

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	OBA-028
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MANABU KANESAKA
SIGNATURE:	/Manabu KANESAKA/
DATE SIGNED:	10/04/2019

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=OBA-028-Assignment-7-P201701814US#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 052712 FRAME: 0123

### ASSIGNMENT

For value received, I/we, Naoki KATO having post office address at C/O U-MHI PLATECH CO., LTD., 1, Aza Takamichi, Iwatsuka-cho, Nakamura-ku, Naqoya-shi, Aichi 4530862, Japan hereby sell, assign and transfer to  $\underline{\text{U-MHI PLATECH CO., LTD.}}$  a corporation existing under the laws of <u>Japan</u> located at <u>1, Aza Takamichi, Iwatsuka-cho</u>, Nakamura-ku, Nagoya-shi, Aichi 453086 2, Japan and its successors, assigns, and legal representatives the entire right, title, and interest for all countries including the United States of America, in and to certain inventions relating to MOLD PLATEN, MOLD CLAMPING **DEVICE, INJECTION MOLDING DEVICE** described in application for Letters Patent of the United States, executed by me/us on this date, and all patents which may be granted therefor, and all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all patents on said improvements or resulting therefrom to said Company as assignee of the entire interest, and covenant that I/We have full right so to do, and agree that I/We will communicate to said Company or its representatives any facts known to me/us respecting said improvements and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said Company, its successors, assigns, and nominees, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in the United States.

Signature Ruki Kato Date September 20,2019

Page 1 of 1